
Date Event
State of the University Address/Faculty/Staff/School/Department 
Meetings/Workshops

Wednesday, August 13 - Friday, 
August 15, 2025

Thursday, August 14 – Saturday, 
August 16, 2025 Departmental Advising and Registration

Saturday, August 16, 2025 Classes Begin/Late Registration 
Friday, August 22, 2025 Deadline for Late Registration/Modifying Courses/Declaring Audit
Friday, August 22, 2025 Deadline to Drop a Course and Receive a 100% Refund

Monday, September 1, 2025 Labor Day Holiday (University Closed)
Thursday, September 18, 2025 Founders Day

Friday, September 19, 2025 Deadline to Apply for December 2025 Graduation
Tuesday, September 23, 2025 Fifth-Week Advisory Grades Due 

Thursday, October 09 – Friday, 
October 10, 2025 Fall Wellness Break (No Classes – University Open)

Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Mid-Term Grades for Graduate Courses Due
Monday, October 27, 2025 Registration for Spring 2026 Semester Begins

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 Tenth-Week Advisory Grades Due
Tuesday, November 4, 2025 Election Day & Reading Day (University Open)

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Deadline to Drop a Course  

Tuesday, November 25, 2025 Last Day of Classes (Last Day to Withdraw from All Classes Without 
Academic Penalty)

Tuesday, November 25, 2025 Final Grades Due for December 2025 Graduates 
Wednesday, November 26 – 
Sunday, November 30, 2025 Thanksgiving Break (University Closed)

Monday, December 01 – Friday, 
December 05, 2025 Virtual Final Examination Period

Saturday, December 6, 2025 Commencement
Tuesday, December 9, 2025 Final Grades Due

Wednesday, Dec. 10 - Friday, 
Dec. 12, 2025 Faculty Workshops
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